part of eex group

> ecc

Clearing Circular 38/2019

2019-09-05

Update of ECC Risk Management Services Manual	News
ECC will update its Risk Management Services Manual, effective from <b>16 September</b> <b>2019</b> . The new version of the document contains the following changes:	Physical Settlement
<ul> <li>New limit definition for Powernext Guarantees of Origin Auction Trading</li> <li>Renaming of Cleartrade Exchange Pte Ltd to EEX Asia</li> <li>Concretization of the EPEX SPOT Power Continuous Trading GBP Cash Limit description regarding delivery risk</li> </ul>	Financial Settlement
The updated Risk Management Services Manual is published on the ECC website.	Risk Management
	Information Technology

Contact European Commodity Clearing AG Clearing & Settlement Phone: +49 341 24680-444 E-mail: clearing@ecc.de